	s will be accepted by appointment on	ly. (801) 399-8791. 2380 Washington I	Blvd. Suite 240, Ogden, UT 84401
Date Submitted / Completed 03/13/2015	Fees (Office Use)	Receipt Number (Office Use)	File Number (Office Use)
Property Owner Contact I	nformation		
Name of Property Owner(s) Uintah Highlands Water and Sewe	r Improvement District	Mailing Address of Property Owner(s) 2401 E 6175 S Ogden, UT 84403	
Phone 801-476-0945	Fax		
Email Address uhid1@qwestoffice.net		Preferred Method of Written Corre	
Authorized Representativ	e Contact Information		
Name of Person Authorized to Repo Blaine Brough	resent the Property Owner(s)	Mailing Address of Authorized Person 2401 E 6175 S	
Phone 801-476-0945	Fax	Ogden, UT 84403	
Email Address uhid1@qwestoffice.net MA	Hr @jonescivil.com	Preferred Method of Written Corre	
Property Information			
Project Name Reservoir #3 Rebuild		Total Acreage 0.09	Current Zoning RE-20
Approximate Address 2450 E Jacqueline Drive		Land Serial Number(s)	
Proposed Use			
Culinary Water Reservoir			
Project Narrative	lace an existing water tank that is aged a	and in disrepair with a new circular conci	ete reservoir. The reservoir will be an
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. F re-vegetated with a native seed mix	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rk exposed. The new reservoir will have a rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application. e an erosion control mat installed. The si	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. If re-vegetated with a native seed mix	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to repenciosed tank, 48 feet in diameter as the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The exompleted in September 2015. For evegetated with a native seed mixed to be completed with a native seed mixed.	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. If re-vegetated with a native seed mix	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. If re-vegetated with a native seed mix	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to repenclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter at the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The completed in September 2015. For evegetated with a native seed mixed the completed with a native seed mixed.	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. If re-vegetated with a native seed mix	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be
The purpose of the project is to rep enclosed tank, 48 feet in diameter a the existing 180,000 gallon tank. The be completed in September 2015. F	and 16 feet tall with about half of the tan he construction will take place on prope Project drawings as well as a geotechnica	rty owned by the Improvement District a al report are attached to this application.	nd is anticipated to begin in May 2015 a All slopes affected by the work will be

	Conditional Use Permit
hat the proposed use of the ommunity:	particular location is necessary or desirable to provide a service or facility which will contribute to the general well being of the
Uintah Highlands Improvem community by providing a n need of replacement.	ent District supplies culinary water to the residents of the Uintah Highlands area in Weber County. This project will serve the new water tank to feed its water system built to current standards. It will replace an existing tank that is past it's design life and in
nat such usa will not under t	ho circumstances of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of the next index are a laborative to the control of t
uildings and structures when	he circumstances of the particular case and the conditions imposed, be detrimental to the health, safety and general welfare of orty or improvements in the community, but will be compatible with and complimentary to the existing surrounding uses, In considering traffic generation, parking, building design and location, landscaping and signs:
he project will replace an exi: ite by replacing the old tank v emained locked with an alarn	sting water tank so no additional traffic will be generated long term at the site. The project will also improve the aesthetics of th with a new tank. The reservoir and chlorine building will be enclosed by a security fence and the building and reservoir will n system.

That the arrange of the state o	L tall at 1 at 1 at		
		tions specified in this Ordinance for such use	
to the State Division of Drinking	be met and the project will not c	hange the existing use of the site. In addition	n to this permit, applications have been submitte
to the state Division of Drinking	water and the US Forest Service i	or approval.	
The state of the s			
		ng principles and land use of the General Pla	n for Weber County:
		ng principles and land use of the General Pla he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
			n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t		n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:
	existing use and will conform to t	he General Plan for Weber County.	n for Weber County:

	That the proposed use will not lead to the deterioration of the environment or ecology of the general area, nor will produce conditions or emit pollutants of such a type or of such a quantity so as to detrimentally effect, to any appreciable degree, public and private properties including the operation of existing uses thereon, in the immediate vicinity of the community or area as a whole:
	- An existing water tank is located on the site and this project will not change the environment or ecology of the area. An increase in construction traffic will be present during the construction phase but once complete the district will only access the site periodically for routine maintenance. The site will be restored to
	the existing condition. No deterioration to the environment or pollutants that will have a detrimental effect are anticipated as a a result of this project.
	Property Owner Affidavit
	I (We), BLAINE BROUGH , depose and say that I (we) am (are) the owner(s) of the property identified in this application and that the statements herein contained, the information provided in the attached plans and other exhibits are in all respects true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge.
	(Property Owner)
	(Property Owner) State of Utah County of Weber Subscribed and sworn to me this 13th day of March 2015
	BRADLEY BOYCE Notary Public, State of Utah Commission #676457 My Commission Expires May 18, 2018 BRADLEY BOYCE Notary Public, State of Utah Commission #676457 My Commission Expires May 18, 2018 (Notary)
- or Star Startist	Authorized Representative Affidavit
100	I (We),, the owner(s) of the real property described in the attached application, do authorized as my
	(our) representative(s),, to represent me (us) regarding the attached application and to appear on my (our) behalf before any administrative or legislative body in the County considering this application and to act in all respects as our agent in matters
	pertaining to the attached application.
	(Property Owner) (Property Owner)
	Dated thisday of, 20, personally appeared before me, the
	signer(s) of the Representative Authorization Affidavit who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.
	(Notary)
	(Notary)